AIR DIELECTRIC TRIMMER CAPACITORS
8-19
SALES OFFICES: VISIT OUR WEB SITE AT
AIR DIELECTRIC TRIMMER CAPACITORS
Description
• Standard trimmer air capacitors are designed specifically for RF applications, VHF through
microwave, and have become the industry standard of excellence. High Q and temperature stability

Note 4: For special and custom design models consult page 8-33
Note 5: For panel mounting version (with nut) minimum circuit thickness: 0.8 mm
How to order?
• With standard seal cap ex: AT5202
• With slotted seal cap add suffix S ex: AT5202 S
5000
4000
3000
2000
1500
1000
500
0
5200
5400
5450
5500
5950
5600
0    100    200    300    400    500    600    700    800    900    1GHz
Freq.MHz
q y
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
1
0
0 1 2 3 4 5 65.5
MIN C
Freq.GHz
5450 MAX C
5400 MAX C
5200 MAX CC
pF
Q versus frequency ∆ C versus self-resonant frequency
AIR DIELECTRIC TRIMMER CAPACITORS
Miniature
8-23
SALES OFFICES: VISIT OUR WEB SITE AT
Characteristics
Range See table See graph
∆ Cvs
Rotation
See graph
Linear over
wide range
Voltage
Rated 250 VDC
Test 500 VDC
Typical breakdown
@ sea level
> 800 VDC
Min. Q @
100 MHz
To > 10000
See table

Note 5: For panel mounting version (with nut)
minimum circuit thickness: 0.8 mm
How to order?
• With standard seal cap ex: AT5701
• With slotted seal cap add suffix S ex: AT5701 S
Freq. MHz
10000
8000
6000
4000
2000
1000
500
0
Q
100    200     300     400     500     600      700      800      900    1GHz
5800
5700
5850
5750
10
8
6
4
2
0
 0              1              2             3              4              5              6
5750 MAX C
5700 MAX C
5850 MAX C
5800 MAX C
Freq. GHz
A B
D
CF
THREAD
1.6
E
Figure 5
Q factor versus frequency Self-resonant frequency
AIR DIELECTRIC TRIMMER CAPACITORS
Vertical mount
8-25
SALES OFFICES: VISIT OUR WEB SITE AT
Characteristics
Range See table
∆ Cvs
Rotation
See graph
page 8-18
Voltage
Rated 250 VDC
Test 500 VDC
Typical breakdown
@ sea level
> 800 VDC
Min. Q @ 100 MHz
To > 10000, see